
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - $25,000 - Purse $40,000.
(Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. (Rail at 45 Feet)
1 Vazhi (L) 5-1 Velazquez, J
2 Mimi Willy (L) 8-1 Zayas, E
3 Oxar (L) 12-1 Gutierrez, M
4 Social Triumph (L) 9-2 Bravo, J
5 Giddy Up Baby (L) 30-1 Rojas, R
6 Bolt House (L) 4-1 Saez, L
7 Proud Mary (L) 7-2 Gaffalione, T
8 Shesinamood (L) Blk-off 20-1 Bridgmohan, S
9 Miss Rummikub (FR) (L) 12-1 Gonzalez, E
10 Dazzling Cruiser (L) 6-1 Egan, D
11 Alluring Serenity (L) 30-1 Juarez, N

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-1

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 Tapstick (L) 4-1 Panici, L
2 Flag Officer (L) 6-1 Egan, D
3 UFO (PER) (L) 12-1 Maragh, R
4 Reproche (L) 3-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
5 Jimbo Bailey (L) 6-1 Gonzalez, E
6 Lil Bit Sideways (L) 15-1 Morelos, J
7 Kei (L) 9-2 Ruiz, J
8 Lobo Go (L) 7-2 Bravo, J

SELECTIONS: 4-8-1-7

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes
$1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.
1 Dreams of Myfather (L) 15-1 Bridgmohan, S
2 Orb Alpha (L) 10-1 Rojas, R
3 Antillean (L) 7-2 Saez, L
4 Warrior Wayne (L) 8-1 Ruiz, J
5 Broderick (L) 9-2 Gaffalione, T
6 Admiral Mo (L) 7-5 Castellano, J
7 Mustang Bay (L) 4-1 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 6-3-7-5

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 4, 7, 9)
Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance Honors

Madeline Auerbach
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $31,000. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. (Rail at 45 Feet)
1 Heaven's Promise (L) 8-1 Karamanos, H
2 It's Hot in Here (IRE) (L) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Wudhooh (L) 12-1 Morelos, J
4 Normanjito (FR) (L) 6-1 Saez, L
5 Magnetic Beach (L) 10-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Gimme Some Luck (L) 20-1 Maragh, R
7 Ditched (L) 4-1 Husbands, M
8 Magical Trick (L) 8-1 Castellano, J
9 Pemberley (L) 5-1 Ruiz, J

SELECTIONS: 2-7-9-4

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $28,000. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 American Popstar (L) 4-5 Zayas, E
2 Princess Irene (L) 9-2 Egan, D
3 Kilkenny Bella (L) 30-1 Rojas, R
4 Storm West (L) 5-1 Maragh, R
5 Frosted Kisses (L) 7-2 Gaffalione, T
6 Bal de Mar (L) 12-1 Morelos, J
7 Fashionable Kitty (L) 20-1 Hartsmar, C

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2-4

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Veronica's Weekend At The Races
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $41,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes
$5,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
1 Frosty Belle (L1) 6-1 Maragh, R
2 Lady Chance (L1) 7-2 Leon, J
3 On the Beam (L1) 12-1 Ruiz, J
4 Junegenai (L1) 8-1 Henry, W
5 Mo Hijinx (L) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Dakota's Lil Auror (L) 20-1 Morelos, J
7 Practically Famous (L1) 8-5 Saez, L

SELECTIONS: 7-5-2-1

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

Five Furlongs(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - $25,000 - Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000
FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races. (Rail at 45 Feet)
1 Horseplay (L) 20-1 Karamanos, H
2 Brittany's Way (L) 6-1 Ruiz, J
3 Snitch Dorada (L) 4-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Aerialist (L) 10-1 Panici, L
5 Collected Dreams (L) 30-1 Trejos, J
6 Thankfully (L) 5-2 Gaffalione, T
7 I'mwishingonastar (L) 10-1 Saez, L
8 Midnightloveaffair (L) 9-2 Maragh, R
9 Miso Spicy (FR) (L) 7-2 Prat, F

SELECTIONS: 6-9-3-8

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
One Mile - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from
FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 Slow Kara (L1) 8-1 Husbands, M
2 She Be Smooth (L1) 4-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Paseo (L1) 12-1 Gaffalione, T
4 Brown Diamond (L1) 20-1 Saez, L
5 Quiddity (L1) 12-1 Davis, K
6 Sister Slew (L) 8-1 Egan, D
7 How About Now (L1) 15-1 Alvarado, J
8 Prom Queen (L1) 3-1 Prat, F
9 Elgheed (L1) 2-1 Velazquez, J

SELECTIONS: 9-8-2-1

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast
to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$25,000. (Rail at 45 Feet)
1 Clay Soldier (L) 8-1 Saez, L
2 Dominant Diva (L) 4-1 Prat, F
3 The Dove Rules (L) 6-1 Gaffalione, T
4 Alas Doradas (L) 15-1 Morelos, J
5 Su Win (L) 8-1 Rojas, R
6 Denver's Alley (L) 15-1 Castellano, J
7 Tree C's Kai (L) 12-1 Velazquez, J
8 J Z's Last Schance (L) 10-1 Karamanos, H
9 Love Actually 12-1 Gonzalez, E
10 Quadra (L) 9-2 Ruiz, J
11 Sparkling Star (PER) (L) 12-1 Egan, D
12 Patriotic War (L) 10-1 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 2-10-3-1

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.
1 Maktub (L) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
2 Wineman Trax (L) 30-1 Morelos, J
3 Secret Bagent Man (L) 9-2 Zayas, E
4 Triumphant Road (L) 10-1 Ruiz, J
5 Fredericksburg (L) 12-1 Rojas, R
6 Relator (L) 7-2 Egan, D
7 Internal Capital (L) 5-1 Saez, L
8 Get Ready to Rock (L) 6-1 Ocasio, J
9 Dangerous Driver (L) 20-1 Gonzalez, E
10 Titan (L) 30-1 Davis, K

SELECTIONS: 1-6-3-7

11th Race
Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race #10
12th Race
Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race #11
13th Race
Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race #12
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